_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 1 of 59    Test Report No 240702.1a                27th September 2024
         This report may not be reproduced except in full.
EMC Technologies (NZ) Ltd
47 Mackelvie St, Grey Lynn
 Auckland 1021
New Zealand
Phone 09 360 0862

2016 and ANSI C63.26 – 2015.
Note: Please refer to Client’s letter appended to the test report for more details about the
product’s model number nomenclature.
2.  RESULTS SUMMARY
The results of testing carried out between 23
rd
 July and 5
th
 September 2024 are summarised
below.
Clause Description Result Page No
101.107 Frequency tolerance Complies 10
101.109 Bandwidth Complies 12
101.111
Emission limitations
Spurious emission at antenna port
Standby/Receive emissions
Spurious emissions field strength
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
22
35
38
40
101.113 Transmitter power limitations Complies 44
- Radiation Hazard Assessment Noted 47
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 4 of 59    Test Report No 240702.1a                27th September 2024
         This report may not be reproduced except in full.
3. INTRODUCTION
This report describes the tests and measurements performed for the purpose of
determining compliance with the specification with the following conditions:
The client selected the test sample.
The report relates only to the sample tested.
The corrections or erasures in the test report are indicated in the report revision
table.
Measurement uncertainties with statistical confidence intervals of 95% are shown
below test results.  Both Class A and Class B uncertainties have been accounted for, as
well as influence uncertainties where appropriate.
All compliance statements have been made with respect of the specification limit with
no reference to the measurement uncertainty.
In addition this equipment has been tested in accordance with the requirements
contained in the appropriate FCC regulations.
To the best of my knowledge, these tests were performed using measurement
procedures that are consistent with industry or Industry Canada standards and
demonstrate that the equipment complies with the appropriate standards.
I further certify that the necessary measurements were made by EMC Technologies NZ
Ltd, 47 MacKelvie Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland, New Zealand.
Andrew Cutler
General Manager
EMC Technologies NZ Ltd
Report Revision Table
Version Change Made Date
240207.1 Initial Issue.  25
th
 September 2024
240207.1a Band of Operation changed on Page 6
Radiation Hazard Modification on Page 47
27
th
 September 2024
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 5 of 59    Test Report No 240702.1a                27th September 2024
         This report may not be reproduced except in full.
4. CLIENT INFORMATION
Company Name MiMOMax Wireless Ltd
Address  540 Wairakei Road